TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM759649

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
California Life Science Laboratories, LLC		09/12/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Vitamin Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Park Plaza, Suite 800	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1069719	NATURE'S WONDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102806758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4182806608

llaubscher@laubscherlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Lawrence E. Laubscher Jr. Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. **SIGNATURE:** /lelir/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=26829-2022-09-12-Assignment exec#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0691

900724266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of _____day of September, 2022, from California Life Science Laboratories, LLC, a limited liability company of California with a principal place of business at 1 Park Plaza, Suite 800, Irvine, California 92614 ("Assignor"), to International Vitamin Corporation, a corporation of Delaware with a principal place of business at 1 Park Plaza, Suite 800, Irvine, California 92614 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the NATURE'S WONDER trademark and US trademark registration No. 1,069,719 therefor (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademark, including, but not limited to, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign such Trademark, and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and in and to any corresponding foreign trademark rights in the mark NATURE'S WONDER. This assignment includes all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademark, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademarks, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. This Assignment includes all rights to obtain renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademark.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorney of record is hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR: California Life Science Laboratories, LLC

Signature

Printed Name: John Torphy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: September 12, 2022

RECORDED: 10/07/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007861 FRAME: 0692